-

1174 |

1079
915

97
1023
960
031

1170
482
930
219

14
134
508
200

69

1212

234
167
627
1262
1018
242

1172

5606
726

176

48
263
194
555
747

274
652

281

288
268
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INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Registered Office.

WELLINGTON INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT—Ccontinued.

Wellington Female Printers’ Assistants

Wellington Freezing-works and Related
Trades Employees

Wellington Hairdressers’, Hairworkers’, and
Wigmakers’” Assistants

Wellington Iron and Brass Moulders

Wellington Journalists

Wellington Local Federated beamen

Wellnmton Manufacturing Jewellers, W atch
and Clock Makers, and Kmdred 'L‘mdcs*

Wellington Match-factory .

Wellington Merchant Service ()(lllld

Wellington Metal-workers’ Assistants

Wellington Motor-car and Horse Drivers,
and Stable-attendants

Wellington Operative Bakers and Pastry-
cooks and Bakers and Pastrycooks’
Labourers

Wellington Operative Bootmakers’ Somety

Wellington Operative Butchers ..

Wellington Performing Musicians

Wellington Plasterers ..

Wellington Plumbers and Gasfittors

Wellington Related Printing Trades {other

than Female Assistants, Journali,sts, and !

Typographers)

Wellington Retail Grocers’ Assistants

Wellington Saddlers

Wellington Shearers ..

Wellington Shipwrights and Boatbuilders. .

Wellington Stage Supernumeraries

Wellington Stationary, Traction, and Loco
motive Engine Drivers, and their Assist-
ants

Wellington Stonemasons

Wellington Tailoresses, Cutter s, Pressws,
and other Clothing-trade Employees
(except Tailors)

Wellington Tailors .. ..

Wellington Theatrical Stage Employees ..

Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmills

Wellington Typographical .

Wellington United Boﬂerma,kers, Iron and
Steel Ship and Bridge Builders

Wellington Wholesale Merchants’ Employees
(other than Drivers and Clerks)

Wellington Waterside Workers ..

Totals

31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington
Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Strect, W elhnwton

31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellington
31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington

| 130 Featherston Street, Wellington .

Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington
153-55 Featherston Street, Wellington
Trades Hall, Wellington . ..
130 Featherston Street, Wellington ..

Druids Hall, Lower Tory Street, Wellington

Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington
Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington
39 Courtenay Place, Wellington .
Trades Hall, Vivian Street, \Vo]lmgton
Trades Hall, Wellington

31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington

Prades Hall, 126 Vivian Strect, Wellington
Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington’
3 Terrall Street, Aramoho, Wanganui

! Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington

3 Oxford Stree’c Wellington
Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, W elhngton

Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Welhngton
147 Cuba Street, Welhngton

Trades Hall, Vivian Strect, Welhngton
Trades Hall, Wellington

Trades Hall, Wellmgton
39 Duncan Terrace, Wellington
Trades Hall, Wellington .. ..

Trades Hall, Vivian Strect, Wellington

130 Featherston Strect, Wellington ..

H.

Number of unions, 83

CANTERBURY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.

Ashburton Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral
Labourers

Canterbury Bakers, and Pastrycooks Em-

ployees

Canterbury Bricklayers

Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Pipe, 'hle, and
(lay Workers

Canterbury Builders’ and General Labourers,
Quarty-workers, and Wool and Grain
Store Employees :

Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners

Canterbury Coachbuilders

Canterbury Curriers

Canterbury Dairymen’s Employees

Canterbury Freezing-works and Related
Trades bmployees .. ..

Canterbury Grocers’ Assistants ..

Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Em-
ployees

Canterbury Motor-car, Horse Drivers, and
Livery-stable Employees

Canterbury Shearers

Canterbury Timber-yards, bmvmﬂls, and
Coal-yards Employees

18 Rapley Street, Hampstead, Ashburton
Trades Hall, Christchurch
Hall, Christchurch

Trades

Trades Hall, Christchurch
Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Christchurch

3 Trades Hall, Christchurch

T] ades Hall, Christchurch

Druids’ Hall, Woolston, Christchur ch
3 Trades Hall, Christchurch

7 Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Christchurch ..
Trades Hall, Christchurch

15 Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Christchureh .
15 Trades Hall, Christchurch

* Cancelled 2/4/25.
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\
|
!

Number of ]
! Members.

]
|

.

2,400

o
o
<

70

72
66
1,492
156

50
192
248
514

214
294
183

314

565
58
460
36
27
162

414

214
220
176
447
112

460
1,721
34,504

240
93 -
88

1,053

120 -
112
20
39
1,845

165
1,540

701

469
187

74 -
265 -
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