INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.			Number of Members.
	Wellington Inc	oustrial District—continued.			
$\begin{bmatrix} 1174 \\ 1079 \end{bmatrix}$	Wellington Female Printers' Assistants Wellington Freezing-works and Related	31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington		• •	$\begin{vmatrix} 120 \\ 2,400 \end{vmatrix}$
915	Trades Employees Wellington Hairdressers', Hairworkers', and Wigmakers' Assistants	31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington	• •		70
$\begin{array}{c} 97 \\ 1023 \end{array}$	Wellington Iron and Brass Moulders Wellington Journalists	Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	• •	72 66
960 931	Wellington Local Federated Seamen Wellington Manufacturing Jewellers, Watch	130 Featherston Street, Wellington			1,492 15
1170	and Clock Makers, and Kindred Trades* Wellington Match-factory	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington	• .		50 192
$\frac{482}{930}$	Wellington Merchant Service Guild Wellington Metal-workers' Assistants	153-55 Featherston Street, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington	• •	• •	248
219	Wellington Motor-car and Horse Drivers, and Stable-attendants	130 Featherston Street, Wellington	• •	• •	514
1	Wellington Operative Bakers and Pastry- cooks and Bakers and Pastrycooks' Labourers	Druids Hall, Lower Tory Street, Wellington	• •	• •	305
14	Wellington Operative Bootmakers' Society	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington			214 294
134 808	Wellington Operative Butchers Wellington Performing Musicians	39 Courtenay Place, Wellington	• •	• •	183
$\frac{200}{69}$	Wellington Plasterers Wellington Plumbers and Gasfitters	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington		• •	74 265
1212	Wellington Related Printing Trades (other than Female Assistants, Journalists, and Typographers)	31 Duncan Terrace, Wellington	• •	••	314
234	Wellington Retail Grocers' Assistants	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington	• •		565
$\frac{167}{627}$	Wellington Saddlers Wellington Shearers	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington 3 Terrall Street, Aramoho, Wanganui			58 460
$\frac{1262}{1018}$	Wellington Shipwrights and Boatbuilders Wellington Stage Supernumeraries	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington 3 Oxford Street, Wellington		 	$\frac{36}{27}$
242	Wellington Stationary, Traction, and Loco- motive Engine Drivers, and their Assist-	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington			162
$638 \\ 405$	ants Wellington Stonemasons Wellington Tailoresses, Cutters, Pressers, and other Clothing-trade Employees	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington 147 Cuba Street, Wellington			10 414
2	(except Tailors) Wellington Tailors	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington			214
$\frac{705}{220}$	Wellington Theatrical Stage Employees Wellington Timber-yards and Sawmills	Trades Hall, Wellington Trades Hall, Wellington			$\frac{220}{176}$
15	Wellington Typographical Wellington United Boilermakers, Iron and	39 Duncan Terrace, Wellington	• • .		447 112
19	Steel Ship and Bridge Builders	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	• •	• •	
773 932	Wellington Wholesale Merchants' Employees (other than Drivers and Clerks) Wellington Waterside Workers	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington 130 Featherston Street, Wellington			460 1,721
	Totals	Number o	f unions,	83	34,504
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1
		AY INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.			
1172	Ashburton Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	18 Rapley Street, Hampstead, Ashburton	••	• •	28
463	Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Labourers	Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	• •	527
787	Canterbury Bakers, and Pastrycooks Employees	Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	• •	240
$\frac{566}{726}$	Canterbury Bricklayers Canterbury Brick, Pottery, Pipe, Tile, and	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch	• •	• •	93 88
176	Clay Workers Canterbury Builders' and General Labourers, Quarry-workers, and Wool and Grain	Trades Hall, Christchurch	••	••	1,053 -
48	Store Employees Canterbury Carpenters and Joiners	3 Trades Hall, Christehurch			120
$\frac{263}{194}$	Canterbury Coachbuilders Canterbury Curriers	Trades Hall, Christehurch Druids' Hall, Woolston, Christehurch			$\begin{array}{c c} 112 \\ 20 \end{array}$
555 747	Canterbury Dairymen's Employees Canterbury Freezing-works and Related	3 Trades Hall, Christchurch 7 Trades Hall, Christchurch			$\frac{39}{1,845}$
$\begin{array}{c} 274 \\ 652 \end{array}$	Trades Employees Canterbury Grocers' Assistants Canterbury Hotel and Restaurant Em-	Trades Hall, Christchurch Trades Hall, Christchurch		• •	$165 \\ 1,540$
281	ployees Canterbury Motor-car, Horse Drivers, and Livery-stable Employees	15 Trades Hall, Christchurch	••	• •	701
$\frac{288}{268}$	Canterbury Shearers	Trades Hall, Christchurch 15 Trades Hall, Christchurch			469 187